

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12040/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2008 in RSA No. 1473/2005
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

of

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice limited to the question of quantum of mesne
profit.In the meantime and until further orders, the payment of
mesne profit of Rs. 10,000/- per acre per year shall remain stayed
subject to the petitioners depositing the mesne profit @ Rs.
1,500/- per acre per year.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master